## **CASA Council Helping Children of Mohave County**

PO Box 6605, Kingman, AZ 86402-6605

Web: casasupport.org Phone: 530-632-5567 EIN: 26-3573171 CASA Council - Helping foster children create a better future.









Be a Hero for a Foster Child

## REPLACE YOUR STATE TAXES WITH A GIFT TO HELP FOSTER AND DEPENDENT CHILDREN THROUGH THE ARIZONA FOSTER CARE TAX CREDIT

You can give this charitable contribution to qualifying 501(c)(3) organizations. You can REDUCE what you owe in state taxes by \$1051 (couples) or \$526 (single filers) all at no additional cost to you. Your contribution is credited to your tax obligation thru your contribution to CASA Council. This will lower your State Tax due, by that amount and gift at-risk children with the same dollar. You can pay the State and give to at-risk foster children with the same dollar. CASA Council is a "Qualifying Foster Care Charitable Organization" because we directly support the basic needs of foster children.

Your contribution to CASA Council is also allowable as an itemized deduction on your Federal income tax return as long as the contribution is made by December 31, 2023. All contributions to qualify for Arizona Foster Care Tax Credit MUST be made by April 15, 2024.

FIRST: Contribute to CASA Council Helping Children.

SECOND: Fill out Arizona Department of Revenue Forms 352 and 301 and include them with your other tax return forms. BE SURE TO NAME CASA COUNCIL HELPING CHILDREN CODE 10029 ON YOUR FORMS. This tax credit provides a dollar-for-dollar tax credit and can LOWER the amount of TAX you owe. Any questions or concerns please contact your tax preparer or check Our website <a href="https://www.casasupport.org">www.casasupport.org</a> or call us at 530-632-5567 and ask for Beverly Siemens.



